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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.Q. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

v #
VEWL., #
WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER
REGISTRATION FORM I-171: Yes, No

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be
established.

WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ¥ A Y TREN
- Last Middle First

Current Address (> 33 €W Ka VUah Hol . p/u/n\j A &6:}% 4
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! N

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From 3/.§-]¢To DEATH DATE: 3/.9 . 758

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone . Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so.
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MACAG 13 October 1969
1LETTER ORDERS
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Army VS-117-70 (100) (Service)

DISTRIBUTION: (Continued)

2 Sr Adv AFLS

2 Embassy of the Republic of Vietnam, ATTN: RVNAF Attache, 1875
Connecticut Ave, Rm 921, Washington, DC 20009

3 CG, First US Armmy, I~ George G. Meads, MD 20755

2 Chief, J6 Adv Div Mi/CJ6 (TOP)

10 Comdt, US Ammy Signal School, Ft Mommouth, NJ 07703

25 Ea Indiv = 100
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UNITED STATES MILITARY ASSISTANCE COMMAND, VIKTNAM
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Score- Form and Date of 6700 ECL

T0: 'Iru_ Uy Traciy '-'....:_*__,_____..J—f i VD TR I 1/ 205epby
il J\la LJ) Vo Van TPOJE (JL'J.g“ Q’j; M .) ?MJ.L U, ... Augﬁ?
Trung 1y Tc M.y Co (07020 00 o T e e )
Trung Uy Kgwye.. Treng HIEU 62/107. 9&8 el bl dapl/e7%epb9
9821 N1C vQ21 Bi3ch7 LC-500/(503 18P

(WCN) (Gc) (RCK) (MASL ID) (cN) )

1. The individuals listed above, members of the Ammy of the Republic of
Vietnam (ARVN), are authorized and invited to proceed on or about

23 November 1969 from their present stations to the continental United
States arriving at Travies AFB, Calif,, for the purpose of attending
course indicated below:

a. Course, School, and location (in order of attendance): iavic Systems
Officer, .. rmy Signal School; Fort Momow:h; .cw Jeisey. —_—

b. Reporting Date : 25 Nov 6%
c. Ending Date : & Apr 70

2. The individuals listed herein will report upon arrival in the United
States to the Chief Military Traffic Coordinating Office, Allied Liaison
Section (Rm 42, Main Terminal Building), Travis AFB, Calif., who will

issue a transportation request for travel to Fort Mommouth, New Jerscy.



MACAG (13 Oct 69) 1st Ind
SUBJECT: Invitational Travel CQrder Army VS-117-70 (100) (Servive)

HEADQJARTERS, UNITED STATES MITTTARY ASSISTANCE COMMAND, VIEINAM,
APO San Francisco 96222, 14 Wovember 1969

TO: Dal Uy Truong Ven TIEN 56/104.294 (CPT)
Trung Uy Vo Van THONG 60/138,639 (1LT)
Trung Uy Do Ngoc CU 60/130.368 (1LT)

Thieu Uy Nguyen Trong HIEU 62/107.948 (2LT)

So much of Basic ITO rvads Trung Uy Truong Van TIEN 56/104.294 (1LT) and 7
Trung Uy Nguyen Trong HIEU 62/107.948 (1LT) IATR Dui Uy Trucng Van TIEN -
56/104, 294 (CPT) end Thieu Uy Nguyen Trong HIEU 62/107.948 (2L1).

FOR TIE COMMASIIEN:
LT AL

LYLE D, ROBB
LIC, USA
Asst AG

DISTRIBUTION

2 D&, DCSOPS/IA™FMT, Washington, DC 20310

2 CIRCPLC, ATTH: J3A2, FPO 36610

2 CINCUSALLPAC, ATTHN: CPOP-DT, APO 96558

6 CO, UZAEAC, ATTH: AVCB-COMP APO 90243

2 CG, U3A CF&:C, APO 96496 B
€0, 6O0th feriul Port 5qdn, ATTH: TPAX-FSLO, Travis AFB, CA 94535 L

1IA7CO, Travis AFB, CA 9L535 )

Sixth US Ly, Presidio of San Irancisco, San Francisco, CA 94129

2 GO,

2 CO,

1 CG,

5 MACV Tng Dir (VCH 9321)

7 LVHAF CTC

2 HNACAG=AD

2 BVHAF AG/JGS, ATTH: Asgnt Sec

1 AG Adv Br (Pers ligiy, MACJ14

2 Sr Adv ATLS

2 Bubassy of the Republic of Victnam, ATIN: RVHAF Attache, 1875
Connecticut. Ave, lur 921, Wushinglon, DC 20009

3 CG, First US Jjuny, 't Georpe G. lizade, MD 20755

2 Chief, J6 hdv Div FACJ6 (T4P)

10 Comdt, US famy Sigwl 3clicol, TL lHonmouth, HJ 07703

25 Ea Indiv - 100
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HEADQU ARTERS
UNITED STATES MILITARY ASSISTANCE COMMAND, VIETNAM
APO San Francisco 96222

MACAG 13 October 1969

LETTER ORDERS
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Army VS- 117-7C (100) (Service)

Grade; Name; Sve No; Branch; (US Equiv Grade)
Score; Form and Date of 6‘?00 ECL

TO:

Trung Uy Trucng Ven TTE 58/106 2 o oL T If205epb9

isaug Uy Vo Van THONG 6C/i3% *“'“ £ ‘.l m/&,’29Aug69

Trung Uy De Mgox Cu 657126 02 o Suat vr\)

Trung Uy Kgwye.. Treng HIEU 62/107 9&8 —r \.i.‘..‘__ GagLf278 ep69
9821 N1C VQ2l B132427 LC-0500/0503 18P
(WCN) ZGCS (RCN) (MASL ID) (cN) S

1. The indlvldza.ls listed above, members of the Army of ‘the Republic of
Vietnam (ARVN), are authorized and invited to proceed on or about

23 November 1969 from their present stations to the continentel United
States arriving at Travis AFB, Calif., for the purpose of attending
course indicated below:

&. Course, School, and Location (in order of attendance): &#acio Systems
Officer, U.. xwy Signal School, Fort Momouil; -cw Jersey. -

b. Reparting Date : 25 Nov 6%
c¢. Ending Date : & Apr 70

2. The individuals listed herein will report upon arrival in the United
States to the Chief Military Traffic Coordinating Office, Allied Liaison
Section (Rm 42, Main Terminal Building), Travis AFB, Calif., who will

issue a transportation request for travel to Fort Mommouth, New Jerscy.

A M PO P S 1 3, AN, AT £k
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MACAG
LETTER (HDERS
NUMBER 10-816

13 October 1969

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Ammy VS-117=70 (100) (Service)

are a detriment to the class as a whole. The Deputy Chief of Staff for ¢
Military Operations, Department of the Amy, will be informed when such :
action is contemplated.

10. Individuals named herein are authorized to transport at MAP expense
100 pounds gross weight of personal baggage to the United States and
return. Baggage will accompany the trainee. The carrying of any kind of
dangerous articles (hand grenades, tear gas grenades, signal kits, etc.), :
firearms ammunition, explosive or incendiary ammunition or any kind of i
explosive device in accompanied or unaccompanied personal baggage aboard i
military aircraft is prohibited. Hetainable instructional material will

be shipped in accordance with mragraph 6-23, AR 551-50. No personal

effects will be shipped with instructional material. Packages should ;
indicate the name and rank of the student and be forwarded to HQ MACV, d
Training Directorate, APO San Francisco 96222.

11. Requests for leave, upon completion of course, not authorized in para-
graph 3 above will be submitted direct by the individual to the Embassy

of the Republic of Vietnam Washington DC 20009. iritten approval in English
from the Embassy to the individual will constitute approval for leave.
Living allowance will not be peid for leave periods in excess of 15 days
less travel time. Living allowance will not be paid for leave periods
outside CONUS. -

12. The mailing address of the individuals indicated herein will be in
care of the U.S5. Amy installation to which they are attached.

13. Upon completion of training and prior to departure from your last :
duty station in the United States, you should be paid all accrued living !
allowances under these orders. This payment should include living allowance !
and a mileage allowance, if applicable, to Travis AFB, Calif. In all cases,
the finance officer at Travis AFB or your last duty station is responsible
for a review of your entitlements to ensure that you have received final
and complete settlement, prior to your demrture for Vietnam for all travel
allowance due on this order.

14. At 0800 hours, the day after your return to Vietnam, you are to report
to the Offshore Schools Branch, CTC/JGS, High Command Compound.

15+« U.S5. Security requirements have been complied with.



MACAG 13 October 1969

LETTER ORDERS
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Amy VS-117-70 (100) (Service)

16. No training other than that specified in paragraph 1 above will be
conducted on the basis of these orders. The Govemment of the Republic
of Vietnam s authorized the individuals to participate in flights in
military aircraft during training. Travel by mllltary aircraft on a
space available basis is not authorized.

17. Living allowance authorized while in the United States will be in
accordance with paragrarh 6-27, AR 551-50. The finmance officer effect-
ing disbursement of funds will forward one copy of the executed voucher
to the CG USARV, ATTN: USA CF&AO, APO San Francisco 96496. Travel and
living allowance expenses authorized are chargeable to: 2102020 80-5006
P2100-214 592118 (2110.3000) CIC: 200 2020 000 92118 OA#70-MV-2-218.

18. Authority: DA Airmail Msg DCSOPS/IA FMT OPS 816 DTG 141925Z May
1969.

FOR THE CQMi{ANDER:

/’ S—”’/.ffw::
t 4
é‘no “ROBB
/LTc USA
"Asst AG

DISTRIBUTION:

2 DA, DCSOFS/IA FMT, Washington, DC 20310

2 CINCPAC, ATTN: J3A2, FPO 96610

2 CINCUSARPAC, ATTN: GPOP-DT, AFO 96558

6 CO, USAHAC, ATTN: AVCB-COMP APO 96243

2 CG, USARV, ATTN: AVHGF-B, ArO 96496

6 CO, USA CF&AQ, APO 96496

2 CO, 60th Aerial Port Sqdn, ATTN: TPAX~-FSLO, Travis AFB, CA 94535
2 CO, MATCO, Travis AFB, CA 94535

1 GG, Sixth US Amy, Pre31d10 of San Francisco, San Francisco, CA 94129
5 MACV Tng Dir

7 RVNAF CTC

2 MACAG=AQ

2 RVNAF AG/JGS, ATTN: Asgmt Sec

1 AG Adv Br (Pers Mgt), MACJ1L4




MACAG 13 tober 1369
LETTER ORDERS
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Amy VS-117-7C (1CC} ‘Iervize}

3. Upon completion of training, the students are authorized 15 days leave
in CONUS under the provisions of paragraph 2-23(1), AR 551-50. Upon
completion of training/leave they will return to Travis AFB for transport
to proper station in Vietnam. Commercial transportation authorized when
military transportation is not available.

4. Students are not permitted by their goverrment to purchase an automobile
after arrival at their first training installation. Students are authorized
by their goverrment to travel by POV while in the U.S.

5. No aependents will accompany stulents, be transported or maintained at
US Govermment expense.

6. The Goverrment of the United States absolves itself from any blame or
financial responsibility for injuries received by the individuals listed
herein while in transit or undergoing training and any responsibility for
any personal or property damage claim resulting from their actions.

7. If the individuals listed herein encounter any difficulties in arrang-
ing transportation after arrival in the CONUS, they will contact the Military
Traffic Coordinating Office Allied Liaison, Travis AFB Calif., Telephone:
IDlewood 7-2211, Ext 3164.

8. Prior to departure from their present stations the individuals listed
herein will be required to be medically examined and found physically
acceptable in accordance with the health provisions of the Immigration and
Nationality Act (McCarran Act Sec. 212A, 1-7, Fublic lLaw 4L1i, 82d Cong.);
Foreign Quarantine Regulations of Public Health Service, Department of
Health, Education, and Welfare, 42 CFR, part 71; and paragraph 2-2, AR
551~-50. The Government of the Republic of Vietnam will provide the indivi-
duals concerned with sufficient funds in American dollar instruments to

meet all expenses while enroute to, and for the first 15 days at, the
school. Adequate uniforms as well as appropriate civilian clothing for
off-duty wear should be taken. Winter uniforms are a necessity from October
through April and may be desirable at other times, depending on the location
of training. United States work (fatigue) uniforms, less distinctive
insignia, or ARVN field uniforms, are required for field wear or technical
work.

9. The United States will relieve from attendance at school and request
the return to Vietnam, students who violate regulations or who otherwise
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Dear Sir/Madam:

We regret to inform you that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to atiend an intenview with the United States
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the reason indicated below. Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below
are not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeared on inierview lists submitied to the ODP by the
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (LOT) (5 the applicasts in
the past.

1. [0 Beneficiaries of non-current immigrant visa petition(s): The preference petition(s) filed on behall of the
individual{s) named above are not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for interview
once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) are current. For more information on visa petition cut-ofl dates, you may contact
the US Department of State’s Visa Ofioe at (202) 663-1541. .

7 00 Applicants whose cases are based solely on an affidavit of relationship (AOR): ODP no longer inlerviews .
applicants whose cases are based solely on AORs. Please refer to the enclosed information abou? Giling immigrant visa
peiitions. "

; i

3 [0 Sens/daughiers over the age of twerty-one (and their families): Without indcpendent refugee eligibility or current
visa petilions, these individuals may.not attend an ODP interview with their pareni(s). Only the spouse and minor
children of a current preference petition beneficiary are entiled to derivative eligibility. After he/she arrives in the U.S. and
adjusts his'her status 1o Legal Permancnt Resident, a parent may file petitions on behalf of his/her unmarried children

4.0 Marricd sony/daughicrs (and their families): Withoul independent refugee eligibility or current visa netitions, these
individuats may not altend an ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, married olispring are not
entitled lo derivalive eligibility from their parents’ immediate relative petitions.

.0 Other: INCUFFW oM BVIDENSE  Te VERIFY yoR ELiPiniTY £LaM UNDER (pf
7 7 ¢ .

EPRAAN

-

- L Y

6. [J Individuals applying for ODP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to mool any of the eligibility criteria
detailed below and/or present sufTicient documeniary evidence to support their claim. :

Criteris Combinations to Qualify for ODP Refupec Interviews
s At lcast five years of verified employment by the US government or US private companies.

® At lcast three years spent in & re-cducation eamp as a direct result of close association with US policies
and programs prior (o April 1975. Time served as 2 result of post April 1975 anti-revolutionary activities
or boai escapes does not qualily an individual for ODP, nor does time served as a prisoner of was (POW)
prior to 1975,

» At lcast one ycar of verified employment by the US government or US private companies ples at least
onc ycar spent in 2 re-cducation camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and
programs prior to [975,

* A verified period of training outside Victnam uader US government auspices plus at icast one year
spent In & re-educstion camp as a direct result of slose association with US policies and programe priov to
1973, .

*» The widow(er) and uamarricd children of an individual who dicd in or as a veswlt of Inlirament Tu s
re-education camp due to his'her close association with US policics and programs prior to 1975, Children
are eligible only when accompanying their widowed parent.

We regret that more encouraging news is not available at this time.

€t ODP-AB O0P£ (394
Anchor Copy Deferrsl
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Dear Sir/Madam;

We regret to inform you that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to attend an inferview with the United States
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the reason indicated below, Applicants who fail into any of the categories listed below
are not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV), or even though ODP may have isswed a Letter of Introduction (LOD t3 the applicants in

the past.

1. ) Beneficiaries of mon-current lmmigrant viss petition(s): The preference petition(s) filed on behall of the
individual(s) named above are not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for interview z
once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) are current. For more information on visa petition cut-off dates, you may contact
the US Department of State's Visa Office at (202) 663-1541. .

2. O Applicanis whose cases are based solely on an affidavit of relstionship (AOR): ODP no longer inteniews .
applicants whose cases are bascd solely on ADRs. Please refer 1o the enclosed information sbout filing immigrant visa
petitions. -

N Z

/ ;

3. [J Sons/daughters over (hc’agc of tweriy-one (and their families): Without independent refugee eligibility or current
visa petitions, these individuals may,not attend an ODP interview with their parent(s). Only the spouse and minor
children of a current preference petition bcnd'nclary m entited to derivative cligibility. Alter he/she arrives in the US and
adjusts his/her status to Legal Per R L ap t may filc pcuuom on behalf of hisher unmarried children .

4. O Married sons/daughters (and their families): Without independent refugee digibility of current visa netitions, these
individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, married ohispring are not
entitied 10 derivative eligibility from their parents’ immediate relative petitions.

s Other: INSLFFi1enT  EVDRENGE  Te VERIFY yeyR ELiGPiviTY £LAIM UNPER (pf
7 7 i .
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6. (3 Individuals applying for QDP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to moet any of the cirglbmly crileria
detailed betow and/or p sulficient doc ary cvidence o support Lheir claim,

Criteria Combhinations to Qualify for ODP Refugee Iaterviews

» At least five years of verified employment by the US government or US private companies.

* At least three ycars spent in 2 re-cducation camp as a direct resull of close associstion with US policies
and programs prior to April 1975. Time served as a resuli of post April 1975 anti-revohrtionary activities
of boat escapes docs not qualify an individual for ODP, nor does time senved as a prisoner of war (POW)
priorto 1975, .

[ —

& At least onc year of verificd employment by the US government or US private companies plus at least
one year spent in & re-cducation camp as 3 direct result of close association with US policies and
programs prior to 1975,

* A verified period of training outside Victnam under US government auspices plus at least one year
spenti I a re-cducation camp as a direct result of slose association with US policies and programs priot fo
1975,

Py

s The widow(er) and unmarricd children of an individual who died in or 23 2 result of internment in a
re-cducation camp due to his/her close association with US policies and programs prior (o 1975. Children
are eligible only when accompanying their widowed parent.

.\‘
We regret that more encouraging news is nol available at this time.

Encl ODP-A. B 00r$ (354)
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Dear Sir/Madam:

We regret lo inform you that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to atiend an interview with the United States
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the reason indicated below. Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below
are not qualificd for an interview even though their names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (LOT) {3 the spplicants in

the past.

1. [0 Beneficisries of mom-current immigrant viss pelition(s): The preference petition(s) filed on behalfl of the
individual(s) named above are not yet eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for interview
once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) are current. For more information on visa petition cut-off dales, you may contact
the US Depariment of State's Visa Office at (202) 663-1541.

2.0 Applicants whose cases are based solely on an affidavit of relationship (AOli): ODP no longer interviews .

applicants whose cases are based solely on AORs. Please refer to the enclosed information abowt filing immigrant visa
petitions. n’

; .

3. O Soas/dauphters over ihe'agc of twenty-gne (and their familics): Without indcpendent refugee eligibility or current
visa petitions, these individuals may, ool atiend an ODP interview with their parent(s). Only the spouse and minor
childien of a current preference petition bencliciary are entitled 1o derivative eligbility. Afler be/she arrives in the U.S. and
adjusis his'her siatus to Legal Permanent Resident, a parcnt may file petitions on behall of his'her unmarried children

4. [J Marricd sons/daughicrs (and their familics): Without independent refugee cligibility of current visa netitions, these
individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, married otspring are not
entilled to devivative eligibility from their parents’ immediate refative petitions.

s_E{ Other: INSUPF G et ] BRDENLE 1o VERIFY wourR  ELidy Pasity £ AaM UNDER opf
I i [ .
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6. [J Individuals apptying for ODP refugee intervicws: These applicants have failed to meet any of the eligibility criteria

detailed below and/or present sufficient documentary evidence to support their claim.

Criteria Combinations 1o Qualify for ODP Relupee Interviews

® At lenst five years of verified employment by the US govermnment or US private companies.

® At lcast three years spent In 2 re-education camp as a direct result of close association with US policies
and programs prior to April 1975 Time served as a result of post April 1975 anti-revohrionary sctivities
of boat escapes docs not qualify an individueal fer ODP, nor docs Ume sened as a prisoner of war (POW)
prior to 1975,

® A icast one year of verified employment by the US government or US private compasics plas at least
one year spent is s re-education camp as » direct result of close association with US policies and
programs prior to 1975.

& A verified period of training outside Victnam wander US government suspices plus at least one year
speat in a re-education camp as a direct result of slose association with US policies and programs prior to
1975. .

® The widow(er) and unmarried children of an individual who died in or as s resulf of Intirament In 2
re-education camp due to his/her close association with US policies and programs prior to 1975, Chikdren
are cligible only when accompanying their widowed parent.

We regret that more encouraging news is not available st this time.
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